
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LINDE, James Coq. Cheetahs 10.62  (+2.3) 1(1)

2 SANDHU, amarveer Universal Athletics 10.81  (+2.3) 1(2)

3 BLACKMAN, kenny Universal Athletics 10.97  (+2.3) 1(3)

4 JONES, Daniel Western Washington 11.12  (+2.3) 1(4)

5 CARNEGIE, Tanner British Columbia 11.27  (+1.0) 2(1)

6 COLES, Mark British Columbia 11.28  (+1.9) 6(1)

7 FERNANDEZ, Angelo Western Washington 11.32  (+1.0) 2(2)

8 BRADLEY, Carson Kajaks Track 11.41  (+1.0) 2(3)

9 SINGH, ramandeep Universal Athletics 11.48  (+1.2) 3(1)

10 SAIF, Zaman Thunderbirds 11.52  (+1.0) 2(4)

11 RUNKEL, Joel Victoria Speed Project 11.56  (+1.2) 4(1)

12 MANTALABA, John Unattached 11.63  (+1.2) 4(2)

13 MONRO, Nicholas Langley Mustangs 11.64  (+1.2) 4(3)

14 VINKEN, Bennet Unattached 11.68  (+1.2) 3(2)

15 IYUMVA, cedric Universal Athletics 11.71  (+1.0) 2(5)

16 CARPENTER, Shayne Seattle Pacific 11.80  (+1.0) 2(6)

17 LI, peter Pitt Meadows Secondary 11.89  (+0.3) 5(1)

18 LEE, Sean Burnaby Striders 11.97 11.961  (+0.3) 5(2)

19 WONG, Christian Seattle Pacific 11.97 11.969  (+1.2) 3(3)

20 MUNRO-KAGAN, Noah Victoria Speed Project 12.02  (+1.2) 3(4)

21 CHOI, David Seattle Pacific 12.05 12.045  (+1.2) 4(4)

22 JOHNSON, David Victoria Speed Project 12.05 12.048  (+0.3) 5(3)

23 IVERSON, Thomas Eric Hamber 12.06  (+1.2) 3(5)

24 SALDYGA, Oleg Victoria Speed Project 12.10  (+1.2) 4(5)

25 HOEY, Caleb NorWesters 12.12 12.118  (+1.2) 3(6)

25 FURTADO, Blake Victoria Speed Project 12.12 12.118  (+1.2) 4(6)

27 KO, jason Unattached 12.29  (+0.3) 5(4)

28 FLETT, Miles Seattle Pacific 12.31  (+1.2) 3(7)

29 CORREA, Oleg Vancouver Olympic Club 12.37  (+1.9) 6(2)

30 ZHOU, Victor Kajaks 12.44  (+1.9) 6(3)

31 CLARE, Austin Eric Hamber 12.51  (+0.3) 5(5)

32 SMITH, carter Pitt Meadows Secondary 12.56  (+1.9) 6(4)

PINSKY, David Coq. Cheetahs DNF 2

BROXTON JR., Willie Western Washington DNS 1

PESCITELLI, Alexander Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS 1

SARFATI, Michael Unattached DNS 2

TAYLOR, Alex Western Washington DNS 1

WALLACE, Jordan Western Washington DNS 3

RANDHAWA, Jasmin Singh Unattached DNS 4

MANOKARAN, Hari Prasath Vancouver Thunder Birds DNS 5

LOUGHNANE, Conor Victoria Speed Project DNS 5

BAJWA, Sukhdev Vernon Amateur Athletics DNS 5

BONDUAU, Lenny NorWesters DNS 6
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 LINDE, James Coq. Cheetahs 10.62

2 SANDHU, amarveer Universal Athletics 10.81

3 BLACKMAN, kenny Universal Athletics 10.97

4 JONES, Daniel Western Washington 11.12

BROXTON JR., Willie Western Washington DNS

PESCITELLI, Alexander Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

TAYLOR, Alex Western Washington DNS

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 CARNEGIE, Tanner British Columbia 11.27

2 FERNANDEZ, Angelo Western Washington 11.32

3 BRADLEY, Carson Kajaks Track 11.41

4 SAIF, Zaman Thunderbirds 11.52

5 IYUMVA, cedric Universal Athletics 11.71

6 CARPENTER, Shayne Seattle Pacific 11.80

PINSKY, David Coq. Cheetahs DNF

SARFATI, Michael Unattached DNS

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 SINGH, ramandeep Universal Athletics 11.48

2 VINKEN, Bennet Unattached 11.68

3 WONG, Christian Seattle Pacific 11.97 11.969

4 MUNRO-KAGAN, Noah Victoria Speed Project 12.02

5 IVERSON, Thomas Eric Hamber 12.06

6 HOEY, Caleb NorWesters 12.12 12.118

7 FLETT, Miles Seattle Pacific 12.31

WALLACE, Jordan Western Washington DNS

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 RUNKEL, Joel Victoria Speed Project 11.56

2 MANTALABA, John Unattached 11.63

3 MONRO, Nicholas Langley Mustangs 11.64

4 CHOI, David Seattle Pacific 12.05 12.045

5 SALDYGA, Oleg Victoria Speed Project 12.10

6 FURTADO, Blake Victoria Speed Project 12.12 12.118

RANDHAWA, Jasmin Singh Unattached DNS

Section 5 of 6 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 LI, peter Pitt Meadows Secondary 11.89

2 LEE, Sean Burnaby Striders 11.97 11.961

3 JOHNSON, David Victoria Speed Project 12.05 12.048

4 KO, jason Unattached 12.29

5 CLARE, Austin Eric Hamber 12.51

MANOKARAN, Hari Prasath Vancouver Thunder Birds DNS

LOUGHNANE, Conor Victoria Speed Project DNS

BAJWA, Sukhdev Vernon Amateur Athletics DNS

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 COLES, Mark British Columbia 11.28

2 CORREA, Oleg Vancouver Olympic Club 12.37
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
3 ZHOU, Victor Kajaks 12.44

4 SMITH, carter Pitt Meadows Secondary 12.56

BONDUAU, Lenny NorWesters DNS

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SANDHU, amarveer Universal Athletics 22.03  (+3.8) 1(1)

2 HANNA, Jacob British Columbia 22.25  (+3.8) 1(2)

3 IRERI, Philip British Columbia 22.65  (+2.4) 2(1)

4 CANTARELLA, Egidio Vancouver Thunderbirds 23.10  (+2.4) 2(2)

5 FERNANDEZ, Angelo Western Washington 23.18  (+2.4) 2(3)

6 BRADLEY, Carson Kajaks Track 23.20  (+2.4) 2(4)

7 SINGH, ramandeep Universal Athletics 23.27  (+2.4) 2(5)

8 KRAMER, Rhys Unattached 23.64  (+3.8) 1(3)

9 MANTALABA, John Unattached 23.79  (+2.4) 2(6)

10 VINKEN, Bennet Unattached 23.84  (+1.4) 4(1)

11 WONG, Christian Seattle Pacific 24.39  (+1.7) 3(1)

12 LEE, Sean Burnaby Striders 24.42  (+1.4) 4(2)

13 CHEUNG, Terence Vancouver Thunderbird 24.55  (+1.4) 4(3)

14 SANDHU, mansukh Universal Athletics 24.59  (+1.7) 3(2)

15 SALDYGA, Oleg Victoria Speed Project 24.68  (+1.7) 3(3)

16 IVERSON, Thomas Eric Hamber 24.87 24.866  (+1.4) 4(4)

17 MUNRO-KAGAN, Noah Victoria Speed Project 24.87 24.870  (+1.4) 4(5)

18 CHOI, David Seattle Pacific 24.90 24.892  (+1.4) 4(6)

19 HOEY, Caleb NorWesters 24.90 24.893  (+1.7) 3(4)

20 GILL, Holden Unattached 24.90 24.897  (+1.7) 3(5)

21 RANDHAWA, Jasmin Singh Unattached 25.38  (+3.8) 1(4)

22 CLARE, Austin Eric Hamber 25.40  (+1.4) 4(7)

23 KO, jason Unattached 25.53  (+1.4) 5(1)

24 ZHOU, Victor Kajaks 25.80  (+1.4) 4(8)

CARNEGIE, Tanner British Columbia DNF 1

AONO, Michael Coq. Cheetahs DQ rule 1

JONES, Daniel Western Washington DNS 1

LINDE, James Coq. Cheetahs DNS 1

FURTADO, Blake Victoria Speed Project DNS 2

SARFATI, Michael Unattached DNS 2

BLASAK, Ryan NorWesters DNS 3

NELSON, sam Pitt Meadows Secondary DNS 3

BONDUAU, Lenny NorWesters DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+3.8)

1 SANDHU, amarveer Universal Athletics 22.03

2 HANNA, Jacob British Columbia 22.25

3 KRAMER, Rhys Unattached 23.64

4 RANDHAWA, Jasmin Singh Unattached 25.38
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note

CARNEGIE, Tanner British Columbia DNF

AONO, Michael Coq. Cheetahs DQ rule

JONES, Daniel Western Washington DNS

LINDE, James Coq. Cheetahs DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+2.4)

1 IRERI, Philip British Columbia 22.65

2 CANTARELLA, Egidio Vancouver Thunderbirds 23.10

3 FERNANDEZ, Angelo Western Washington 23.18

4 BRADLEY, Carson Kajaks Track 23.20

5 SINGH, ramandeep Universal Athletics 23.27

6 MANTALABA, John Unattached 23.79

FURTADO, Blake Victoria Speed Project DNS

SARFATI, Michael Unattached DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 WONG, Christian Seattle Pacific 24.39

2 SANDHU, mansukh Universal Athletics 24.59

3 SALDYGA, Oleg Victoria Speed Project 24.68

4 HOEY, Caleb NorWesters 24.90 24.893

5 GILL, Holden Unattached 24.90 24.897

BLASAK, Ryan NorWesters DNS

NELSON, sam Pitt Meadows Secondary DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 VINKEN, Bennet Unattached 23.84

2 LEE, Sean Burnaby Striders 24.42

3 CHEUNG, Terence Vancouver Thunderbird 24.55

4 IVERSON, Thomas Eric Hamber 24.87 24.866

5 MUNRO-KAGAN, Noah Victoria Speed Project 24.87 24.870

6 CHOI, David Seattle Pacific 24.90 24.892

7 CLARE, Austin Eric Hamber 25.40

8 ZHOU, Victor Kajaks 25.80

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 KO, jason Unattached 25.53

BONDUAU, Lenny NorWesters DNS

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GEORGE, Nathan Coq. Cheetahs 47.27 1(1)

2 BLAKE, Jerome Coq. Cheetahs 48.16 1(2)

3 LOEWEN, Samuel British Columbia 48.94 1(3)

4 BRADLEY, Carson Kajaks Track 51.65 1(4)

5 PHAN, Jesse Seattle Pacific 52.07 1(5)

6 DESROCHERS, Ryan Victoria Speed Project 52.09 1(6)

7 VILIO, Adam Ocean Athletics 53.61 2(1)

8 HARRIS, Luke Unattached 53.67 2(2)

9 JAMES, Brysten Seattle Pacific 53.86 2(3)

10 JOHNSON, David Victoria Speed Project 54.23 2(4)

11 FLETT, Miles Seattle Pacific 54.28 2(5)
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)

LOEWEN, Nathan British Columbia DNF 1

LONGLEY, Wyatt Western Washington DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 GEORGE, Nathan Coq. Cheetahs 47.27

2 BLAKE, Jerome Coq. Cheetahs 48.16

3 LOEWEN, Samuel British Columbia 48.94

4 BRADLEY, Carson Kajaks Track 51.65

5 PHAN, Jesse Seattle Pacific 52.07

6 DESROCHERS, Ryan Victoria Speed Project 52.09

LOEWEN, Nathan British Columbia DNF

LONGLEY, Wyatt Western Washington DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 VILIO, Adam Ocean Athletics 53.61

2 HARRIS, Luke Unattached 53.67

3 JAMES, Brysten Seattle Pacific 53.86

4 JOHNSON, David Victoria Speed Project 54.23

5 FLETT, Miles Seattle Pacific 54.28

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 KRAMER, Rhys Unattached 1:54.17 1(1)

2 POLLARD, Eric British Columbia 1:56.37 1(2)

3 RILEY, Will British Columbia 1:57.13 1(3)

4 BIRO, Stefan British Columbia 1:57.36 1(4)

5 TORRES, Richard Simon Fraser 1:58.32 1(5)

6 FOSTER, Liam Simon Fraser 1:59.07 2(1)

7 FRANKS, Macauley Western Washington 1:59.10 2(2)

8 JASPERSON, James Western Washington 1:59.31 2(3)

9 PHAN, Jesse Seattle Pacific 1:59.71 1(6)

10 AONO, Michael Coq. Cheetahs 2:00.84 1(7)

11 AYESU-ATTAH, Benjamin Coq. Cheetahs 2:01.07 1(8)

12 WILSON, Bentley Western Washington 2:01.17 3(1)

13 JAMES, Brysten Seattle Pacific 2:01.40 2(4)

14 GRAFF, Elius Seattle Pacific 2:01.72 2(5)

15 HOUSE, Kaelan Ocean Athletics 2:02.47 3(2)

16 GIESE, Logan Western Washington 2:03.04 2(6)

17 OGLESBY, Jon Western Washington 2:03.33 2(7)

18 SAWATZKY, David Simon Fraser 2:04.71 2(8)

19 GALLOWAY, Shad Seattle Pacific 2:05.06 3(3)

20 HALLADAY, Ben Seattle Pacific 2:06.31 2(9)

21 MEKONNEN, Ephrem New Westminster Spartans 2:06.76 3(4)

22 BENCH, Chris Seattle Pacific 2:07.22 3(5)

23 GARCIA, Royce Seattle Pacific 2:08.05 3(6)

24 YU, Daniel Burnaby Striders 2:09.91 3(7)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
25 ONAK, David Hershey Harriers Athletic Cl 2:12.38 3(8)

26 QUERENGESSER, Evan Pitt Meadows Secondary 2:12.81 3(9)

27 PERKINS, Joseph Seattle Pacific 2:13.20 3(10)

28 BOUTIN, Colin Seattle Pacific 2:13.85 3(11)

29 PINCKARD, mark Ocean athletics 2:14.73 3(12)

30 MANKE, sam Pitt Meadows Secondary 2:16.24 3(13)

GOMEZ, Enrique Western Washington DNF 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 KRAMER, Rhys Unattached 1:54.17

2 POLLARD, Eric British Columbia 1:56.37

3 RILEY, Will British Columbia 1:57.13

4 BIRO, Stefan British Columbia 1:57.36

5 TORRES, Richard Simon Fraser 1:58.32

6 PHAN, Jesse Seattle Pacific 1:59.71

7 AONO, Michael Coq. Cheetahs 2:00.84

8 AYESU-ATTAH, Benjamin Coq. Cheetahs 2:01.07

GOMEZ, Enrique Western Washington DNF

Section 2 of 3

1 FOSTER, Liam Simon Fraser 1:59.07

2 FRANKS, Macauley Western Washington 1:59.10

3 JASPERSON, James Western Washington 1:59.31

4 JAMES, Brysten Seattle Pacific 2:01.40

5 GRAFF, Elius Seattle Pacific 2:01.72

6 GIESE, Logan Western Washington 2:03.04

7 OGLESBY, Jon Western Washington 2:03.33

8 SAWATZKY, David Simon Fraser 2:04.71

9 HALLADAY, Ben Seattle Pacific 2:06.31

Section 3 of 3

1 WILSON, Bentley Western Washington 2:01.17

2 HOUSE, Kaelan Ocean Athletics 2:02.47

3 GALLOWAY, Shad Seattle Pacific 2:05.06

4 MEKONNEN, Ephrem New Westminster Spartans 2:06.76

5 BENCH, Chris Seattle Pacific 2:07.22

6 GARCIA, Royce Seattle Pacific 2:08.05

7 YU, Daniel Burnaby Striders 2:09.91

8 ONAK, David Hershey Harriers Athletic Cl 2:12.38

9 QUERENGESSER, Evan Pitt Meadows Secondary 2:12.81

10 PERKINS, Joseph Seattle Pacific 2:13.20

11 BOUTIN, Colin Seattle Pacific 2:13.85

12 PINCKARD, mark Ocean athletics 2:14.73

13 MANKE, sam Pitt Meadows Secondary 2:16.24
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LUMB, Kieran British Columbia 3:50.14 1(1)

2 GAY, John British Columbia 3:51.28 1(2)

3 DOZZI, Tyler British Columbia 3:55.60 1(3)

4 DANNATT, Charlie British Columbia 3:57.32 1(4)

5 GEARY, Tanner British Columbia 3:57.79 1(5)

6 HOOTON, Jesse New Balance Vancouver 3:58.89 1(6)

7 TRUMMER, Max UNAT-British Columbia 3:59.11 1(7)

8 TAYLOR, Chris Vancouver Thunderbirds 3:59.32 1(8)

9 BROATCH, Thomas British Columbia 3:59.87 1(9)

10 JASPERSON, James Western Washington 3:59.91 1(10)

11 BATES, Cameron Hershey Harriers Athletic Cl 4:00.57 1(11)

12 HALLADAY, Ben Seattle Pacific 4:03.18 1(12)

13 WILSON, Jordan Simon Fraser 4:03.81 2(1)

14 GRAFF, Elius Seattle Pacific 4:04.25 2(2)

15 WILSON, Bentley Western Washington 4:05.77 2(3)

16 DINSDALE, Cole British Columbia 4:07.59 2(4)

17 GAUCHER, Nathan Coq. Cheetahs 4:08.70 2(5)

18 GIESE, Logan Western Washington 4:08.82 1(13)

19 BERGMAN, Sean British Columbia 4:09.09 1(14)

20 DOHERTY, Aidan Hershey Harriers Athletic Cl 4:11.42 3(1)

21 FARLINGER, Alexander Hershey Harriers Athletic Cl 4:11.54 2(6)

22 KIOLBAS, Edward Western Washington 4:12.16 2(7)

23 GALLOWAY, Shad Seattle Pacific 4:14.99 2(8)

24 PELAYO MAZZONE, Robert Thunderbirds 4:15.13 3(2)

25 RIBEIRO, Dawson Simon Fraser 4:20.86 2(9)

26 BOUTIN, Colin Seattle Pacific 4:22.75 3(3)

27 GARCIA, Royce Seattle Pacific 4:22.93 3(4)

28 MANLEY, Aidan Seattle Pacific 4:25.90 3(5)

29 PERKINS, Joseph Seattle Pacific 4:26.84 3(6)

30 DES BRISAY (T20), Thomas OttawaLions 4:27.05 3(7)

31 HENDERSON, Ross Hershey Harriers Athletic Cl 4:29.56 3(8)

32 CORMIER, Matthew British Columbia 4:31.22 3(9)

33 WILEY, Jesse Western Washington 4:34.93 2(10)

34 GOUDRON, Ryan Royal City Track & Field Cl 4:43.75 3(10)

35 STOLTH, brendan Pitt Meadows Secondary 5:22.83 3(11)

GALLAGHER, Thomas Simon Fraser DNS 1

OLSON, Jadon Western Washington DNS 2

TRALLI, Nicolas British Columbia DNS 2

MILLER, Carson Seattle Pacific DNS 3

HANSEN, Ben Seattle Pacific DNS 3

JAMES, Brysten Seattle Pacific DNS 3

PHAN, Jesse Seattle Pacific DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

UBC OPEN
Vancouver, BC
British Columbia

3/30/18 - 3/31/18
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/31/18 2:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 LUMB, Kieran British Columbia 3:50.14

2 GAY, John British Columbia 3:51.28

3 DOZZI, Tyler British Columbia 3:55.60

4 DANNATT, Charlie British Columbia 3:57.32

5 GEARY, Tanner British Columbia 3:57.79

6 HOOTON, Jesse New Balance Vancouver 3:58.89

7 TRUMMER, Max UNAT-British Columbia 3:59.11

8 TAYLOR, Chris Vancouver Thunderbirds 3:59.32

9 BROATCH, Thomas British Columbia 3:59.87

10 JASPERSON, James Western Washington 3:59.91

11 BATES, Cameron Hershey Harriers Athletic Cl 4:00.57

12 HALLADAY, Ben Seattle Pacific 4:03.18

13 GIESE, Logan Western Washington 4:08.82

14 BERGMAN, Sean British Columbia 4:09.09

GALLAGHER, Thomas Simon Fraser DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 WILSON, Jordan Simon Fraser 4:03.81

2 GRAFF, Elius Seattle Pacific 4:04.25

3 WILSON, Bentley Western Washington 4:05.77

4 DINSDALE, Cole British Columbia 4:07.59

5 GAUCHER, Nathan Coq. Cheetahs 4:08.70

6 FARLINGER, Alexander Hershey Harriers Athletic Cl 4:11.54

7 KIOLBAS, Edward Western Washington 4:12.16

8 GALLOWAY, Shad Seattle Pacific 4:14.99

9 RIBEIRO, Dawson Simon Fraser 4:20.86

10 WILEY, Jesse Western Washington 4:34.93

OLSON, Jadon Western Washington DNS

TRALLI, Nicolas British Columbia DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 DOHERTY, Aidan Hershey Harriers Athletic Cl 4:11.42

2 PELAYO MAZZONE, Robert Thunderbirds 4:15.13

3 BOUTIN, Colin Seattle Pacific 4:22.75

4 GARCIA, Royce Seattle Pacific 4:22.93

5 MANLEY, Aidan Seattle Pacific 4:25.90

6 PERKINS, Joseph Seattle Pacific 4:26.84

7 DES BRISAY (T20), Thomas OttawaLions 4:27.05

8 HENDERSON, Ross Hershey Harriers Athletic Cl 4:29.56

9 CORMIER, Matthew British Columbia 4:31.22

10 GOUDRON, Ryan Royal City Track & Field Cl 4:43.75

11 STOLTH, brendan Pitt Meadows Secondary 5:22.83

MILLER, Carson Seattle Pacific DNS

HANSEN, Ben Seattle Pacific DNS

JAMES, Brysten Seattle Pacific DNS

PHAN, Jesse Seattle Pacific DNS

UBC OPEN
Vancouver, BC
British Columbia

3/30/18 - 3/31/18
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#11 Men's 10000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 JACOT, Ben Western Washington 32:33.97

2 MULLIN JR., Kevin Western Washington 33:38.50

3 MINFRAY, Antoine Unattached 34:14.24

OLSON, Jadon Western Washington DNF

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ELIOPOULOS, Anastas Unattached 13.39 39"  (+1.8) 1(1)

2 SCHULTZE, Kenneth British Columbia 14.33 42"  (+1.8) 1(2)

3 PAVEL, Bogdan British Columbia 14.45 42"  (+1.8) 1(3)

4 CHENG, Ryan Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.81 42"  (+1.8) 1(4)

5 HARRIS, Peyton Seattle Pacific 15.35  (+1.7) 2(1)

6 BOSSCHER, Aaron Western Washington 15.83 42"  (+1.7) 2(2)

7 CARPENTER, Shayne Seattle Pacific 16.52  (+1.7) 2(3)

8 BLASAK, Ryan NorWesters 17.01 36"  (+1.7) 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 ELIOPOULOS, Anastas Unattached 13.39 39"

2 SCHULTZE, Kenneth British Columbia 14.33 42"

3 PAVEL, Bogdan British Columbia 14.45 42"

4 CHENG, Ryan Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.81 42"

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 HARRIS, Peyton Seattle Pacific 15.35

2 BOSSCHER, Aaron Western Washington 15.83 42"

3 CARPENTER, Shayne Seattle Pacific 16.52

4 BLASAK, Ryan NorWesters 17.01 36"

#15 Men's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 HANNA, Jacob British Columbia 54.74 36"

2 PRATT, Spencer British Columbia 56.56 36"

3 BOSSCHER, Aaron Western Washington 58.95 36"

4 VILIO, Adam Ocean Athletics 59.85 33"

#19 Men's 5000m Walk
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 LIANG, Alger British Columbia 22:15.53

2 BABENKO, Dmitry Unattached 22:45.54

3 HO, Kenny British Columbia 22:52.74

4 DOWNEY, Nathan British Columbia 23:15.76

5 SOLIVEN, Daniel Racewalk West 24:24.88

6 TSE, Johnny Racewalk West 25:30.54

7 HIRANI, Nikhil Racewalk West 27:19.60

WILSON, Tyler Ocean Athletics DQ rule

UBC OPEN
Vancouver, BC
British Columbia
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#21 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 British Columbia (A) 43.81

2 Seattle Pacific (A) 44.99

Western Washington (A) DNS

#23 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.09

1 CHATTEN, Eric Valley Royals 2.05m P P P P P P XO O XXO XXX

2 ESPEDIDO, Liam Valley Royals 1.85m P P O O O XXX

3 RIDDELL, Mackenzie Simon Fraser 1.80m P O XXO XO XXX

4 BLASAK, Ryan NorWesters 1.70m O O XXX

ABAD, Jero British Columbia NH P P XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 1.50 1.55 1.60

5 BONDUAU, Lenny NorWesters 1.55m O O XXX

#25 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50

1 WEISS, Chris Unattached 4.40m P P P P P P O P O XXX

2 FLINTOFF, Davis Seattle Pacific 3.90m P P P O XXX

3 SHAW, Nicholas Unattached 3.75m P XO O XXX

4 MATZELLE, Austin Seattle Pacific 3.75m P O XO XXX

FOSTER, Ethan BC Flyers NH P P P P XXX

JOHNSTON, Glen Unattached NH P P P P P P XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 3.00 3.15 3.30

5 VAN RYSWYK, Len Ocean athletics 3.00m O XXX

#27 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 BROWN, Denzel Coq. Cheetahs 6.91m  (+1.7) FOUL 6.85 (+1.9) FOUL 6.91 (+1.7) FOUL FOUL 1(1)

2 VINKEN, Bennet Unattached 6.72m  (+2.7) 6.45 (+1.0) 6.59 (+2.0) 6.64 (+1.1) FOUL 6.72 (+2.7) PASS 1(2)

3 COLES, Mark British Columbia 6.69m  (+0.9) 6.54 (+1.3) 6.60 (+2.1) 6.59 (+2.7) FOUL 6.66 (+0.0) 6.69 (+0.9) 1(3)

4 HARRIS, Peyton Seattle Pacific 6.60m  (+2.9) 6.38 (+1.6) 6.60 (+2.9) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(4)

5 NYGREN, Kyler Western Washingt 6.46m  (+2.1) 5.98 (+1.0) 6.46 (+2.1) 6.15 (+2.6) 6.32 (+1.5) 6.24 (+3.0) 6.22 (+3.4) 1(5)

6 DENMAN, Ryan Ocean Athletics 6.45m  (+4.0) 6.27 (+1.3) 6.21 (+2.7) 6.18 (+1.9) FOUL 6.45 (+4.0) 6.25 (+2.0) 1(6)

7 MCALLISTER, Cyrus Western Washingt 6.24m  (+2.0) 6.18 (+0.2) FOUL 6.17 (+1.7) 6.24 (+2.0) 6.00 (+1.0) FOUL 2(1)

8 DE HOOG, Elija Unattached 6.23m  (+0.0) FOUL 6.13 (+0.9) FOUL 6.15 (+0.3) FOUL 6.23 (+0.0) 1(7)

9 MONRO, Nicholas Langley Mustangs 6.12m  (+1.7) 6.07 (+3.5) 4.78 (+1.8) 5.77 (+1.1) 5.93 (+1.2) 6.12 (+1.7) 6.03 (+0.0) 2(2)

10 FURTADO, Blake Victoria Speed Pro 5.94m  (+1.3) FOUL FOUL 5.94 (+1.3) 2(3)

11 PEDERSON, Ryan Ocean Athletics 5.92m  (+2.1) FOUL FOUL 5.92 (+2.1) 1(8)

12 MUNRO-KAGAN, Noah Victoria Speed Pro 5.91m  (+4.0) 5.91 (+4.0) 5.75 (+3.1) 5.69 (+2.0) 2(4)

13 MANOKARAN, Hari Prasath Vancouver Thund 5.79m  (+1.7) 5.59 (+1.6) 5.79 (+1.7) 5.66 (+1.2) 2(5)

14 BLASAK, Ryan NorWesters 5.54m  (+2.9) 5.54 (+2.9) 3.77 (+2.0) FOUL 2(6)

15 BONDUAU, Lenny NorWesters 5.42m  (+2.3) FOUL 5.42 (+2.3) 4.58 (+0.6) 2(7)

RIDDELL, Mackenzie Simon Fraser DNS 2

TAYLOR, Alex Western Washingt DNS 1

CHHIM, Somit Western Washingt DNS 1
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#27 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)

RINGOLD, Jacob Western Washingt DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BROWN, Denzel Coq. Cheetahs 6.91m  (+1.7) FOUL 6.85 (+1.9) FOUL 6.91 (+1.7) FOUL FOUL

2 VINKEN, Bennet Unattached 6.72m  (+2.7) 6.45 (+1.0) 6.59 (+2.0) 6.64 (+1.1) FOUL 6.72 (+2.7) PASS

3 COLES, Mark British Columbia 6.69m  (+0.9) 6.54 (+1.3) 6.60 (+2.1) 6.59 (+2.7) FOUL 6.66 (+0.0) 6.69 (+0.9)

4 HARRIS, Peyton Seattle Pacific 6.60m  (+2.9) 6.38 (+1.6) 6.60 (+2.9) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 NYGREN, Kyler Western Washingt 6.46m  (+2.1) 5.98 (+1.0) 6.46 (+2.1) 6.15 (+2.6) 6.32 (+1.5) 6.24 (+3.0) 6.22 (+3.4)

6 DENMAN, Ryan Ocean Athletics 6.45m  (+4.0) 6.27 (+1.3) 6.21 (+2.7) 6.18 (+1.9) FOUL 6.45 (+4.0) 6.25 (+2.0)

7 DE HOOG, Elija Unattached 6.23m  (+0.0) FOUL 6.13 (+0.9) FOUL 6.15 (+0.3) FOUL 6.23 (+0.0)

8 PEDERSON, Ryan Ocean Athletics 5.92m  (+2.1) FOUL FOUL 5.92 (+2.1)

TAYLOR, Alex Western Washingt DNS

CHHIM, Somit Western Washingt DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 MCALLISTER, Cyrus Western Washingt 6.24m  (+2.0) 6.18 (+0.2) FOUL 6.17 (+1.7) 6.24 (+2.0) 6.00 (+1.0) FOUL

2 MONRO, Nicholas Langley Mustangs 6.12m  (+1.7) 6.07 (+3.5) 4.78 (+1.8) 5.77 (+1.1) 5.93 (+1.2) 6.12 (+1.7) 6.03 (+0.0)

3 FURTADO, Blake Victoria Speed Pro 5.94m  (+1.3) FOUL FOUL 5.94 (+1.3)

4 MUNRO-KAGAN, Noah Victoria Speed Pro 5.91m  (+4.0) 5.91 (+4.0) 5.75 (+3.1) 5.69 (+2.0)

5 MANOKARAN, Hari Prasath Vancouver Thund 5.79m  (+1.7) 5.59 (+1.6) 5.79 (+1.7) 5.66 (+1.2)

6 BLASAK, Ryan NorWesters 5.54m  (+2.9) 5.54 (+2.9) 3.77 (+2.0) FOUL

7 BONDUAU, Lenny NorWesters 5.42m  (+2.3) FOUL 5.42 (+2.3) 4.58 (+0.6)

RIDDELL, Mackenzie Simon Fraser DNS

RINGOLD, Jacob Western Washingt DNS

#29 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BROWN, Denzel Coq. Cheetahs 14.61m  (+2.2) FOUL 13.76 (+0.8) 14.32 (+0.8) FOUL 13.82 (+0.3) 14.61 (+2.2)

2 DE HOOG, Elija Unattached 12.97m  (+0.7) 12.82 (+0.0) 12.81 (+2.1) 11.34 (+0.0) FOUL 12.85 (+2.3) 12.97 (+0.7)

RINGOLD, Jacob Western Washingt DNS

MANOKARAN, Hari Prasath Vancouver Thund DNS

#31 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CHONG, jarrett South Surrey Athl 14.35m 13.50 14.23 14.17 14.35 FOUL 14.15

2 BRYANT-LEAT, Bryce Western Washingt 14.32m 13.71 FOUL FOUL 12.40 14.32 14.03

3 MALQUIST, Ben Western Washingt 14.28m 14.06 14.28 FOUL 13.96 FOUL 14.06

#33 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LI, Andrew Kajaks 44.83m 44.83 41.52 FOUL 40.00 FOUL FOUL

2 MALQUIST, Ben Western Washingt 39.49m FOUL 35.69 36.56 FOUL 39.49 38.41

3 ILICIC, Luc British Columbia 39.04m 35.32 39.04 37.32 38.68 33.90 37.27

4 BRYANT-LEAT, Bryce Western Washingt 38.11m 37.09 35.51 FOUL 34.77 38.07 38.11

5 LUX, Avery Western Washingt 37.25m 34.45 37.25 FOUL 35.99 35.14 36.23

6 FOSTER, Ethan BC Flyers 29.52m 29.52 FOUL 27.57 FOUL FOUL 29.41
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#33 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

7 GARCHA, Rohtab Kajaks 20.93m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 17.59 20.93

#35 Men's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GONDARA, Vikramjit Valley Royals 57.39m 54.88 57.39 FOUL 55.57 54.51 54.18

2 YEP, Sebastian British Columbia 53.19m FOUL 52.47 53.19 FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 DRIVER, Jayden Valley Royals 49.33m 47.59 47.77 48.74 49.33 49.20 FOUL

4 LUX, Avery Western Washingt 48.07m 48.07 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 44.71

5 WU, Tiger Simon Fraser 47.06m 45.28 45.97 43.63 41.51 42.59 47.06

6 BHANDAL, Iqam Kajaks 45.60m 45.60 FOUL FOUL 45.12 FOUL FOUL

7 BRYANT-LEAT, Bryce Western Washingt 38.54m 36.26 FOUL 30.91 34.79 34.97 38.54

8 GARCHA, Rohtab Kajaks 20.13m FOUL 18.11 FOUL FOUL 16.06 20.13

#37 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 ALLEN, Roan British Columbia 61.64m FOUL 61.39 57.19 61.64 58.56 59.39

2 MCNATT, Cooper Western Washingt 56.41m FOUL 56.41 48.35 50.96 51.90 FOUL

3 CHONG, jarrett South Surrey Athl 55.85m 55.85 53.95 FOUL 50.50 53.99 53.76

4 SALLEY, Mason Western Washingt 54.74m 53.04 54.74 FOUL 54.56 52.97 48.64

5 SANDRI, Isaac British Columbia 54.15m 54.15 FOUL FOUL 49.98 FOUL 51.50

6 STACK, Tynan British Columbia 50.28m 50.28 46.65 45.90 FOUL FOUL PASS

7 HERBERT, Matthew Unattached 45.17m 42.21 42.21 40.66 45.17 42.31 43.36

#39 Men's Decathlon
Pl Name Points 100 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 400 110H Discus Pole Vault Javelin 1500

1 MATAYA, Rudy

Western Washingto

5570 11.19
 (+4.3)

819

6.03m
 (–0.8)

593

9.46m

453

1.64m

496

54.83

606

16.52
 (+1.3)

675

30.06m

466

4.00m

617

39.28m

432

5:27.26

413

2 MAKRAKIS, Nick

Western Washingto

5544 11.72
 (+4.3)

707

6.44m
 (–1.3)

684

10.77m

532

1.88m

696

56.86

526

16.77
 (+1.3)

648

34.76m

559

3.20m

406

35.55m

378

5:28.24

408

3 DANCES, Seren

Western Washingto

5535 11.17
 (+4.3)

823

6.74m
 (–1.6)

753

10.64m

524

1.85m

670

54.03

638

16.10
 (+1.3)

722

31.60m

496

NH 36.75m

395

5:08.15

514

4 SCHULTZE, Kennet

British Columbia

5334 11.12
 (+4.3)

834

6.02m
 (–2.2)

591

9.04m

428

1.67m

520

52.19

716

14.90
 (+1.3)

862

24.57m

359

2.50m

242

31.12m

315

5:16.83

467

5 LUCCOCK, Dominic

Unattached

5269 11.86
 (+4.3)

679

6.20m
 (–1.4)

630

10.93m

542

1.67m

520

57.31

509

17.25
 (+1.3)

598

27.80m

421

4.00m

617

37.51m

406

5:40.94

347

6 GILLAN, Aneel

Ocean Athletics

5096 12.06
 (+4.3)

639

5.74m
 (–0.7)

531

10.69m

527

1.55m

426

55.04

597

16.13
 (+1.3)

718

25.88m

384

2.80m

309

38.08m

414

5:01.59

551

PRZYSTUPA, Micha

Unattached

DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
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#39-1 Men's Decathlon 100 Meters
Wind:  (+4.3)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 SCHULTZE, Kenneth British Columbia 11.12 834

2 DANCES, Seren Western Washington 11.17 823

3 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washington 11.19 819

4 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washington 11.72 707

5 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 11.86 679

6 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 12.06 639

PRZYSTUPA, Michael Unattached DNS

Men's Decathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 SCHULTZE, Kennet British Columbia 834

2 DANCES, Seren Western Washington 823

3 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washington 819

4 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washington 707

5 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 679

6 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 639

#39-2 Men's Decathlon Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DANCES, Seren Western Washingt 6.74m  (–1.6) 6.74 (–1.6) 6.71 (–1.4) 6.74 (–1.6) 753

2 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washingt 6.44m  (–1.3) 6.37 (+0.0) 6.14 (–1.3) 6.44 (–1.3) 684

3 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 6.20m  (–1.4) FOUL FOUL 6.20 (–1.4) 630

4 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washingt 6.03m  (–0.8) 6.02 (–1.1) 6.03 (–0.8) PASS 593

5 SCHULTZE, Kenneth British Columbia 6.02m  (–2.2) 5.93 (–1.2) 6.02 (–2.2) 5.62 (–3.0) 591

6 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 5.74m  (–0.7) 5.72 (–0.9) 5.74 (–0.7) FOUL 531

Men's Decathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 DANCES, Seren Western Washington 1576

2 SCHULTZE, Kennet British Columbia 1425

3 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washington 1412

4 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washington 1391

5 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 1309

6 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 1170

#39-3 Men's Decathlon Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 10.93m 10.93 10.91 FOUL 542

2 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washingt 10.77m 10.77 9.74 FOUL 532

3 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 10.69m 10.49 10.69 9.79 527

4 DANCES, Seren Western Washingt 10.64m 10.16 10.27 10.64 524

5 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washingt 9.46m 8.94 9.46 9.13 453

6 SCHULTZE, Kenneth British Columbia 9.04m 8.32 8.47 9.04 428
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Men's Decathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 DANCES, Seren Western Washington 2100

2 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washington 1923

3 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washington 1865

4 SCHULTZE, Kennet British Columbia 1853

5 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 1851

6 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 1697

#39-4 Men's Decathlon High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 Pts
1 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washingt 1.88m P P O P P O O XO O XXX 696

2 DANCES, Seren Western Washingt 1.85m P P XXO P O O XXO XO XXX 670

3 SCHULTZE, Kenneth British Columbia 1.67m P O P XXX 520

4 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 1.67m XXO XXO XXX 520

5 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washingt 1.64m O P XXX 496

Pl Name Team Mark 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 Pts
2 DANCES, Seren Western Washingt (cont'd) P P P P P P P O 670

3 SCHULTZE, Kenneth British Columbia (cont'd) P P P O P O P O 520

5 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washingt (cont'd) P P P P P P XO P 496

6 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 1.55m O P XO O O XO P XXX 426

Men's Decathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 DANCES, Seren Western Washington 2770

2 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washington 2619

3 SCHULTZE, Kennet British Columbia 2373

4 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 2371

5 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washington 2361

6 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 2123

#39-5 Men's Decathlon 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 SCHULTZE, Kenneth British Columbia 52.19 716

2 DANCES, Seren Western Washington 54.03 638

3 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washington 54.83 606

4 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 55.04 597

5 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washington 56.86 526

6 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 57.31 509

PRZYSTUPA, Michael Unattached DNS

Men's Decathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 DANCES, Seren Western Washington 3408

2 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washington 3145

3 SCHULTZE, Kennet British Columbia 3089

4 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washington 2967

5 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 2880

6 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 2720
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#39-6 Men's Decathlon 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+1.3)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 SCHULTZE, Kenneth British Columbia 14.90 42" 862

2 DANCES, Seren Western Washington 16.10 42"height 722

3 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 16.13 36" 718

4 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washington 16.52 42" 675

5 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washington 16.77 42"height 648

6 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 17.25 39" 598

Men's Decathlon After 6 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 DANCES, Seren Western Washington 4130

2 SCHULTZE, Kennet British Columbia 3951

3 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washington 3793

4 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washington 3642

5 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 3478

6 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 3438

#39-7 Men's Decathlon Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washingt 34.76m FOUL 29.06 (+0.0) 34.76 (+0.0) 559

2 DANCES, Seren Western Washingt 31.60m 30.10 (+0.0) 31.60 (+0.0) 31.56 (+0.0) 496

3 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washingt 30.06m 28.33 (+0.0) 27.62 (+0.0) 30.06 (+0.0) 466

4 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 27.80m 27.80 (+0.0) 22.82 (+0.0) FOUL 421

5 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 25.88m 25.80 (+0.0) 25.88 (+0.0) 22.49 (+0.0) 384

6 SCHULTZE, Kenneth British Columbia 24.57m FOUL 18.69 (+0.0) 24.57 (+0.0) 359

PRZYSTUPA, Michael Unattached DNS

Men's Decathlon After 7 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 DANCES, Seren Western Washington 4626

2 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washington 4352

3 SCHULTZE, Kennet British Columbia 4310

4 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washington 4108

5 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 3899

6 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 3822

#39-8 Men's Decathlon Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 Pts
1 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washingt 4.00m P O P O P O O O XXX 617

2 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 4.00m P P P P P XO P XXO P XXX 617

3 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washingt 3.20m XXX 406

Pl Name Team Mark 2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 Pts
1 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washingt (cont'd) P P P P P P P XO P P 617

3 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washingt 3.20m P P P P P P XO O XO O 406

4 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 2.80m P O P O P XO XXX 309

5 SCHULTZE, Kenneth British Columbia 2.50m P O XO XXX 242

DANCES, Seren Western Washingt NH P P P P P P XXX
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#39-8 Men's Decathlon Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark 2.00 2.10 2.20 Pts
4 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics (cont'd) XO P O 309

5 SCHULTZE, Kenneth British Columbia (cont'd) O P O 242

Men's Decathlon After 8 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washington 4758

2 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washington 4725

3 DANCES, Seren Western Washington 4626

4 SCHULTZE, Kennet British Columbia 4552

5 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 4516

6 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 4131

#39-9 Men's Decathlon Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washingt 39.28m 33.40 39.28 38.60 432

2 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 38.08m 30.06 32.82 38.08 414

3 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 37.51m 34.59 33.64 37.51 406

4 DANCES, Seren Western Washingt 36.75m 36.75 FOUL 35.85 395

5 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washingt 35.55m 29.64 35.55 34.68 378

6 SCHULTZE, Kenneth British Columbia 31.12m 27.10 31.12 27.87 315

PRZYSTUPA, Michael Unattached DNS

Men's Decathlon After 9 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washington 5157

2 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washington 5136

3 DANCES, Seren Western Washington 5021

4 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 4922

5 SCHULTZE, Kennet British Columbia 4867

6 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 4545

#39-10 Men's Decathlon 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 5:01.59 551

2 DANCES, Seren Western Washington 5:08.15 514

3 SCHULTZE, Kenneth British Columbia 5:16.83 467

4 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washington 5:27.26 413

5 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washington 5:28.24 408

6 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 5:40.94 347

PRZYSTUPA, Michael Unattached DNS

Men's Decathlon After 10 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 MATAYA, Rudy Western Washington 5570

2 MAKRAKIS, Nick Western Washington 5544

3 DANCES, Seren Western Washington 5535

4 SCHULTZE, Kennet British Columbia 5334
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Men's Decathlon After 10 Events (cont'd)
Pl Athlete Team Points

5 LUCCOCK, Dominic Unattached 5269

6 GILLAN, Aneel Ocean Athletics 5096

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 STEPPER, Julia Seattle Pacific 12.21  (+1.0) 1(1)

2 MEYER, Renick Seattle Pacific 12.31  (+1.0) 1(2)

3 PEDERSON, Kira British Columbia 12.34  (+1.0) 1(3)

4 WILSON, Tegan British Columbia 12.54  (+1.0) 1(4)

5 FASHINA-BOMBATA, Hassy British Columbia 12.56  (+1.0) 1(5)

6 BRADLEY, Hannah Western Washington 12.62  (+1.8) 2(1)

7 HOUK, Becca Seattle Pacific 12.71  (+1.0) 1(6)

8 CAI, Scout Seattle Pacific 12.80  (+1.8) 2(2)

9 CUMMINGS, Jaeland Unattached 12.83  (+1.3) 3(1)

10 GREENE, Emily Western Washington 12.86  (+1.0) 1(7)

11 RUSSELL, Emily British Columbia 13.02 13.011  (+1.8) 2(3)

12 FRIEDMANN, natasha Universal Athletics 13.02 13.020  (+1.8) 2(4)

13 FUNG, Logan Thunderbirds 13.10  (+1.8) 2(5)

14 TAYLOR, Jesse Kajaks 13.14  (+1.8) 2(6)

15 AUSTIN, Alana Western Washington 13.34  (+1.3) 3(2)

16 OLSON, Devon Western Washington 13.36  (+1.8) 2(7)

17 STATES - JONES, Trinaya Unattached 13.69  (+1.3) 3(3)

18 BUNBURY, Shauna Norwesters 14.73  (+1.3) 3(4)

MCLEAN, Kelsey Western Washington DNS 1

YUEN, Camryn Simon Fraser DNS 2

MOORE, Carissa NorWesters DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 STEPPER, Julia Seattle Pacific 12.21

2 MEYER, Renick Seattle Pacific 12.31

3 PEDERSON, Kira British Columbia 12.34

4 WILSON, Tegan British Columbia 12.54

5 FASHINA-BOMBATA, Hassy British Columbia 12.56

6 HOUK, Becca Seattle Pacific 12.71

7 GREENE, Emily Western Washington 12.86

MCLEAN, Kelsey Western Washington DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 BRADLEY, Hannah Western Washington 12.62

2 CAI, Scout Seattle Pacific 12.80

3 RUSSELL, Emily British Columbia 13.02 13.011

4 FRIEDMANN, natasha Universal Athletics 13.02 13.020

5 FUNG, Logan Thunderbirds 13.10

6 TAYLOR, Jesse Kajaks 13.14

7 OLSON, Devon Western Washington 13.36

YUEN, Camryn Simon Fraser DNS
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 CUMMINGS, Jaeland Unattached 12.83

2 AUSTIN, Alana Western Washington 13.34

3 STATES - JONES, Trinaya Unattached 13.69

4 BUNBURY, Shauna Norwesters 14.73

MOORE, Carissa NorWesters DNS

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 NIJJAR, Jasneet Universal Athletics 24.97  (+2.5) 1(1)

2 TAYLOR, Lani Seattle Pacific 25.78  (+2.5) 1(2)

3 STEPPER, Julia Seattle Pacific 25.83  (+2.5) 1(3)

4 WILSON, Tegan British Columbia 26.18  (+2.5) 1(4)

5 CHAMPOUX, Megan Unattached 26.23  (+0.3) 3(1)

6 KURUCZ, Aaryanna Universal Athletics 26.29  (+2.5) 1(5)

7 PEDERSON, Kira British Columbia 26.32  (+2.5) 1(6)

8 BENNER, Brooke Seattle Pacific 26.59  (+1.8) 2(1)

9 FRIEDMANN, natasha Universal Athletics 26.61 26.608  (+2.5) 1(7)

10 RUSSELL, Emily British Columbia 26.61 26.610  (+1.8) 2(2)

11 CUMMINGS, Jaeland Unattached 26.74  (+1.8) 2(3)

12 FUNG, Logan Thunderbirds 26.76  (+1.8) 2(4)

13 FOOS, Isabella Western Washington 27.16  (+1.8) 2(5)

14 OMAR, Shakila Western Washington 27.51  (+1.8) 2(6)

15 DUTCHAK, Rebecca Athletics Victoria 27.76  (+0.3) 3(2)

16 PARSAKISH, Anna NorWesters 28.32  (+0.3) 3(3)

17 TAYLOR, Jesse Kajaks 28.42  (+0.3) 3(4)

18 HUANG, Fiona Unattached 28.64  (+0.3) 3(5)

19 STATES - JONES, Trinaya Unattached 29.55  (+0.3) 3(6)

20 BUNBURY, Shauna Norwesters 31.01  (+0.3) 3(7)

FASHINA-BOMBATA, Hassy British Columbia DNS 1

MOORE, Carissa NorWesters DNS 2

MAY, Kellie Seattle Pacific DNS 2

AUSTIN, Alana Western Washington DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.5)

1 NIJJAR, Jasneet Universal Athletics 24.97

2 TAYLOR, Lani Seattle Pacific 25.78

3 STEPPER, Julia Seattle Pacific 25.83

4 WILSON, Tegan British Columbia 26.18

5 KURUCZ, Aaryanna Universal Athletics 26.29

6 PEDERSON, Kira British Columbia 26.32

7 FRIEDMANN, natasha Universal Athletics 26.61 26.608

FASHINA-BOMBATA, Hassy British Columbia DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 BENNER, Brooke Seattle Pacific 26.59
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
2 RUSSELL, Emily British Columbia 26.61 26.610

3 CUMMINGS, Jaeland Unattached 26.74

4 FUNG, Logan Thunderbirds 26.76

5 FOOS, Isabella Western Washington 27.16

6 OMAR, Shakila Western Washington 27.51

MOORE, Carissa NorWesters DNS

MAY, Kellie Seattle Pacific DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 CHAMPOUX, Megan Unattached 26.23

2 DUTCHAK, Rebecca Athletics Victoria 27.76

3 PARSAKISH, Anna NorWesters 28.32

4 TAYLOR, Jesse Kajaks 28.42

5 HUANG, Fiona Unattached 28.64

6 STATES - JONES, Trinaya Unattached 29.55

7 BUNBURY, Shauna Norwesters 31.01

AUSTIN, Alana Western Washington DNS

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HOUK, Becca Seattle Pacific 58.33 1(1)

2 CAI, Scout Seattle Pacific 58.43 2(1)

3 PHAN, Chynna Seattle Pacific 58.52 1(2)

4 BLEY, Grace Seattle Pacific 58.68 1(3)

5 SMITH, Cayla Ocean Athletics 59.38 1(4)

6 SYTSMA, Emily Western Washington 59.39 1(5)

7 MEYER, Renick Seattle Pacific 59.79 1(6)

8 GILL, Jasmine Universal Athletics 59.95 1(7)

9 OANCIA, Sarah British Columbia 1:01.16 2(2)

10 FOOS, Isabella Western Washington 1:01.36 2(3)

11 SHIELDS-BROWN, Mairin Simon Fraser 1:01.38 1(8)

12 OMAR, Shakila Western Washington 1:01.85 2(4)

13 LILLY, Kate Seattle Pacific 1:01.93 2(5)

14 DICKINSON, Makayla Athletics Victoria 1:02.76 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 HOUK, Becca Seattle Pacific 58.33

2 PHAN, Chynna Seattle Pacific 58.52

3 BLEY, Grace Seattle Pacific 58.68

4 SMITH, Cayla Ocean Athletics 59.38

5 SYTSMA, Emily Western Washington 59.39

6 MEYER, Renick Seattle Pacific 59.79

7 GILL, Jasmine Universal Athletics 59.95

8 SHIELDS-BROWN, Mairin Simon Fraser 1:01.38

Section 2 of 2

1 CAI, Scout Seattle Pacific 58.43
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
2 OANCIA, Sarah British Columbia 1:01.16

3 FOOS, Isabella Western Washington 1:01.36

4 OMAR, Shakila Western Washington 1:01.85

5 LILLY, Kate Seattle Pacific 1:01.93

6 DICKINSON, Makayla Athletics Victoria 1:02.76

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HAWTHORN, Natalia British Columbia 2:10.58 1(1)

2 SYMONDS, Nicola British Columbia 2:11.06 1(2)

3 PHAN, Chynna Seattle Pacific 2:13.01 1(3)

4 WALMSLEY, Honor Thunderbirds 2:13.81 1(4)

5 LILLY, Kate Seattle Pacific 2:14.03 1(5)

6 VAN TASSEL, Camille British Columbia 2:15.35 1(6)

7 HUSTON, Madelyn British Columbia 2:17.65 1(7)

8 HENNESSEY, Jamie British Columbia 2:17.66 1(8)

9 TINKHAM, Mikayla British Columbia 2:19.24 1(9)

10 BAECHLER, Maya Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:23.30 2(1)

11 KETTEL, Hailey Seattle Pacific 2:24.62 2(2)

12 WALTER, Katherine Seattle Pacific 2:25.19 2(3)

13 CAMPBELL, Alexandra Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:30.21 2(4)

14 GRAYDON, emma Pitt Meadows Secondary 2:40.29 2(5)

KONRAD, Shawnee Western Washington DNS 1

SVASTISALEE, Deja Western Washington DNS 1

STEINHAUER, Abbie Seattle Pacific DNS 2

MCNERNEY, Sedona Seattle Pacific DNS 2

THOMPSON, Elizabeth Seattle Pacific DNS 2

CARROLL, Sophie Seattle Pacific DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 HAWTHORN, Natalia British Columbia 2:10.58

2 SYMONDS, Nicola British Columbia 2:11.06

3 PHAN, Chynna Seattle Pacific 2:13.01

4 WALMSLEY, Honor Thunderbirds 2:13.81

5 LILLY, Kate Seattle Pacific 2:14.03

6 VAN TASSEL, Camille British Columbia 2:15.35

7 HUSTON, Madelyn British Columbia 2:17.65

8 HENNESSEY, Jamie British Columbia 2:17.66

9 TINKHAM, Mikayla British Columbia 2:19.24

KONRAD, Shawnee Western Washington DNS

SVASTISALEE, Deja Western Washington DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 BAECHLER, Maya Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:23.30

2 KETTEL, Hailey Seattle Pacific 2:24.62

3 WALTER, Katherine Seattle Pacific 2:25.19
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
4 CAMPBELL, Alexandra Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:30.21

5 GRAYDON, emma Pitt Meadows Secondary 2:40.29

THOMPSON, Elizabeth Seattle Pacific DNS

MCNERNEY, Sedona Seattle Pacific DNS

STEINHAUER, Abbie Seattle Pacific DNS

CARROLL, Sophie Seattle Pacific DNS

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 WILLETT , Olivia Unattached 4:46.00

2 WALTER, Katherine Seattle Pacific 4:52.33

3 BASSETT, Rebecca Simon Fraser 4:52.60

4 KETTEL, Hailey Seattle Pacific 4:53.25

5 PLOUVIER, Manon Unattached 4:54.95

6 MILIC, Hanna Ocean Athletics 4:58.43

7 MORRIS, Amy Simon Fraser 5:00.28

8 NEAL, Emmajean Hershey Harriers Athletic Cl 5:03.73

9 SMITH, Erica Hershey Harriers Athletic Cl 5:06.62

10 GRAYDON, maggie Pitt Meadows Secondary 5:12.35

11 VIJGEN, Nicole Western Washington 5:14.33

12 BOURGAULT-KENNALEY, Gabrielle Unattached 5:40.17

GOODIN, Madeline Northwest U. DNS

SWARTZ-IRELAND, Tovah Western Washington DNS

STEINHAUER, Abbie Seattle Pacific DNS

MCNERNEY, Sedona Seattle Pacific DNS

#12 Women's 10000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 MILDREN, Robyn Vancouver Thunderbirds 34:16.48

2 AU, Enid British Columbia 36:34.85

3 BRUNT, Madelyn British Columbia 36:38.58

4 MCNERNEY, Sedona Seattle Pacific 39:11.91

KILMARTIN , Sandra British Columbia DNF

HAWTHORN, Natalia British Columbia DNF

LANGLEY, Clara Unattached DNF

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+1.3)

Pl Name Team Time Note
1 VLAHOVIC, Katarina Universal Athletics 14.50 33"

2 HANSEN, Claire Western Washington 15.05 33"

3 SANGHA, Manreet Universal Athletics 16.65 33"

4 PARSAKISH, Anna NorWesters 16.93 33"

5 HOUSE, Molly Western Washington 17.27 33"

6 BRADLEY, Hannah Western Washington 17.43 33"

MOORE, Carissa NorWesters DNS
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#16 Women's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 WILLIAMS, Jessica British Columbia 1:01.80 30"

2 ANGELL, Kaitlin UNAT-British Columbia 1:02.84 30"

3 MADDEN, Hayley British Columbia 1:05.86 30"

4 BENNER, Brooke Seattle Pacific 1:06.75 30"

5 NOTTING, Megan Simon Fraser 1:08.07 30"

6 HOUSE, Molly Western Washington 1:08.78 30"

SVASTISALEE, Deja Western Washington DNS 30"

CHAMPOUX, Megan Unattached DNS 30"

#18 Women's 3000m Walk
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 HAINTZ, Kaia Racewalk West 18:18.45

#20 Women's 5000m Walk
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 MELENDEZ, Amberly Northwest U. 24:31.65

2 LU, Joean Racewalk West 25:37.88

3 ZHANG, Zoe British Columbia 27:55.54

4 YU, Joanna Racewalk West 28:39.49

5 VU, Charlene Racewalk West 29:51.51

#22 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Seattle Pacific (A) 47.41

2 British Columbia (A) 48.15

3 Western Washington (A) 49.43

#24 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.74 1.78

1 PORPACZY, Alexa Valley Royals 1.74m P P P P P P XO O O XXX

2 CAMPBELL, Olivia British Columbia 1.60m P P P P O O XXX

3 KAWAI HERDMAN, Julie Unattached BC 1.60m P P O O XO O XXX

4 OGILVIE, Colleen Unattached 1.60m P P P P XO XO XXX

5 TAYLOR, Maddie Western Washingt 1.60m P P P P O XXO XXX

6 DE BOER, Emma Ocean Athletics 1.55m P P P O O XXX

7 HANSEN, Claire Western Washingt 1.50m P P XO O XXX

8 HOBACK, Megan Seattle Pacific 1.50m P O XO XO XXX

8 FARETTA, Heather Western Washingt 1.50m P P XO XO XXX

10 FORTUNE, Erin Simon Fraser 1.40m P XO XXX

11 TAYLOR, Jesse Kajaks 1.40m O XXO XXX

11 IRWIN, Lara Athletics Victoria 1.40m O XXO XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 1.30

11 TAYLOR, Jesse Kajaks (cont'd) O
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#26 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 2.40 2.60 2.80 2.95 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.56

1 OLIQUIANO, Jewels Western Washingt 3.40m P P P P P O O XXO P XXX

2 DODSON, Hannah Western Washingt 3.30m P P P P O XO O XXX

3 BRELSFORD, Mariah Western Washingt 3.20m P P P O O XXO XXX

4 VAN RYSWYK, Olivia Ocean Athletics 2.95m P P O XXO XXX

5 MCCALLUM, Olivia Ocean Athletics 2.20m XXX

ANDERSEN, Amanda Western Washingt NH P P P P XXX

NORTHEY, Emily Seattle Pacific NH P XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 2.00 2.20

5 MCCALLUM, Olivia Ocean Athletics 2.20m XO XO

#28 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KAWAI HERDMAN, Julie Unattached BC 5.47m  (–0.4) 5.46 (+0.1) 5.47 (–0.4) 5.29 (–1.1) PASS PASS PASS

2 DUTCHAK, Rebecca Athletics Victoria 5.35m  (–2.6) 5.31 (+0.0) 5.33 (+0.0) 4.89 (–2.1) 5.17 (–1.7) 5.35 (–2.6) 5.08 (–2.6)

3 MAY, Kellie Seattle Pacific 5.32m  (–1.1) FOUL 5.23 (–1.0) FOUL 5.32 (–1.1) 5.07 (–3.0) FOUL

4 YEE, Michelle British Columbia 5.29m  (–2.3) FOUL 4.98 (–0.5) 5.29 (–2.3) FOUL FOUL 5.09 (–1.2)

5 DICKINSON, Makayla Athletics Victoria 5.03m  (+0.5) 5.03 (+0.5) 4.88 (+0.0) 4.91 (–1.2) 4.65 (+0.0) 4.75 (–0.3) 4.48 (–2.1)

6 CHAN, Sylvia British Columbia 4.96m  (–1.5) 4.91 (+1.5) 4.72 (–0.4) 4.96 (–1.5) 4.76 (–2.0) 4.79 (–2.1) 4.78 (–1.9)

7 PARSAKISH, Anna NorWesters 4.94m  (–1.1) FOUL FOUL FOUL 4.56 (–2.2) 4.94 (–1.1) 4.83 (–0.8)

8 OLSON, Devon Western Washingt 4.86m  (–0.5) 4.53 (+0.0) 4.42 (+0.0) 4.86 (–0.5) 4.63 (–1.0) 4.74 (–2.0) 4.72 (–1.4)

9 HUSER, Emily Vancouver Thund 4.82m  (–1.3) 4.63 (+0.1) 3.89 (+0.0) 4.56 (–1.8) 4.60 (+0.0) 4.54 (–1.7) 4.82 (–1.3)

10 IRWIN, Lara Athletics Victoria 4.60m  (–0.1) FOUL FOUL 4.60 (–0.1) FOUL 4.33 (–3.1) FOUL

11 STEPPER, Julia Seattle Pacific 4.54m  (–1.1) FOUL 3.39 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 4.54 (–1.1) FOUL

FORTUNE, Erin Simon Fraser DNS

LEHNERT, Geneva Seattle Pacific DNS

SURIYA, Shaunika Langley Mustangs DNS

#30 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CAMPBELL, Olivia British Columbia 11.65m  (+1.4) 11.44 (+0.0) 11.62 (+1.9) 11.42 (+2.8) 11.65 (+1.4) FOUL FOUL

2 MAY, Kellie Seattle Pacific 11.31m  (+2.2) 11.24 (+1.7) 11.14 (+1.9) 11.31 (+2.2) 11.27 (+3.5) 10.94 (+4.2) 11.29 (+0.2)

3 DUTCHAK, Rebecca Athletics Victoria 10.97m  (–0.3) 10.62 (+0.5) 10.85 (+0.1) 10.97 (–0.3) PASS PASS 10.87 (+1.6)

4 DICKINSON, Makayla Athletics Victoria 10.72m  (+2.5) 10.42 (+0.0) 10.72 (+2.5) 10.14 (+0.0) 10.47 (+3.2) 10.00 (+1.0) 9.95 (+0.5)

5 CHAN, Sylvia British Columbia 10.53m  (+2.0) 10.26 (+0.3) 10.53 (+2.0) 10.47 (+0.0) 10.33 (+2.4) FOUL 10.35 (+0.5)

6 HUSER, Emily Vancouver Thund 10.52m  (+1.2) FOUL 10.01 (–0.1) 10.23 (+1.5) FOUL 10.52 (+1.2) FOUL

7 YEE, Michelle British Columbia 10.27m  (+0.0) FOUL 10.27 (+0.0) PASS PASS PASS PASS

8 IRWIN, Lara Athletics Victoria 9.80m  (+1.9) FOUL 9.39 (+0.0) 9.74 (+0.0) 9.50 (–0.4) 9.80 (+1.9) 9.67 (+1.1)

BEKAR, Kiana British Columbia DNS

#32 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BHANDAL, Jasmin Kajaks 10.82m 10.52 10.46 FOUL 10.82 10.58 FOUL

2 CORRALES NELSON, Shiloh Unattached 10.68m 10.45 10.67 FOUL FOUL 10.68 FOUL

3 EDDY, Chanelle Western Washingt 10.68m FOUL FOUL 10.68 FOUL FOUL 9.68

4 PATRY-SMITH, Jv Royal City 10.62m 10.26 9.88 10.62 FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 PARSAKISH, Anna NorWesters 9.92m 9.85 9.24 9.31 9.84 9.92 9.19
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#32 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 KAWAI HERDMAN, Julie Unattached BC 9.58m 9.37 9.29 9.32 9.58 9.50 9.42

#34 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 EDDY, Chanelle Western Washingt 40.16m 37.78 40.16 37.84 37.67 39.00 36.51

2 TAYLOR, Holly Simon Fraser 38.36m 36.51 36.85 35.44 38.14 38.36 36.74

3 SCHWENDEMAN, Kiana Western Washingt 37.29m 37.16 36.97 32.62 35.38 37.29 35.81

4 BHANDAL, Gurleen British Columbia 35.80m 35.79 35.80 FOUL 32.92 32.69 34.96

5 CORRALES NELSON, Shiloh Unattached 30.83m 27.56 22.82 FOUL 30.83 24.77 28.45

6 BHANDAL, Jasmin Kajaks 30.64m FOUL 27.90 28.15 30.64 26.74 29.62

7 SURIYA, Shaunika Langley Mustangs 23.31m 21.16 FOUL 22.78 23.31 22.82 20.17

COE, Taliah Western Washingt DNS

#36 Women's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KENNEDY, Samantha Unattached 52.89m 51.73 52.89 49.84 FOUL FOUL 51.59

2 TAYLOR, Holly Simon Fraser 48.70m 45.11 48.70 47.93 FOUL 45.39 43.53

3 SCHWENDEMAN, Kiana Western Washingt 37.68m FOUL 37.68 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 EDDY, Chanelle Western Washingt 36.82m 35.00 35.23 32.13 36.21 36.82 FOUL

5 LINIEWSKI, Zuzanna Royal City Track a 32.72m 32.53 31.76 31.18 30.27 30.04 32.72

6 SURIYA, Shaunika Langley Mustangs 30.38m 30.38 29.64 FOUL 26.73 27.10 29.74

7 DUBOIS, Jenna South Surrey Athl 23.55m 23.55 FOUL FOUL 22.99 FOUL FOUL

SADAKA, Arielle British Columbia NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#38 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 NIENABER, Hannah Western Washingt 42.31m 34.57 FOUL 31.64 40.28 42.31 34.78

2 BATES, Brianna Royal City Track a 39.78m 37.62 FOUL 38.68 FOUL 39.78 39.02

3 PATRY-SMITH, Jv Royal City 39.11m 37.41 37.08 FOUL 37.57 39.11 37.18

4 JESSON, Colette British Columbia 36.22m 36.22 FOUL 35.35 31.90 FOUL 34.19

5 SAVELA, Lauryn Royal City Track & 33.99m 33.99 32.14 30.07 30.16 29.48 29.22

JANES, Giovanna BC Flyers DNS

COE, Taliah Western Washingt DNS

KAWAI HERDMAN, Julie Unattached BC DNS

CAI, Scout Seattle Pacific DNS

MEYER, Renick Seattle Pacific DNS

#40 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon
Pl Name Points 100H High Jump Shot Put 200 Long Jump Javelin 800

1 CATHCART, Sara

Unattached

3568 17.81
 (+3.0)

508

1.55m

678

7.77m

385

28.67
 (+1.7)

579

4.69m
 (–1.1)

477

23.72m

358

2:39.12

583

2 BETZ, Heather

British Columbia

3398 16.03
 (+3.0)

711

1.46m

577

7.76m

384

28.68
 (+1.7)

578

4.42m
 (–0.9)

408

19.70m

283

2:50.59

457
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#40-1 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+3.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 BETZ, Heather British Columbia 16.03 33" hright 711

2 CATHCART, Sara Unattached 17.81 33" 508

Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 BETZ, Heather British Columbia 711

2 CATHCART, Sara Unattached 508

#40-2 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 Pts
1 CATHCART, Sara Unattached 1.55m O XXO O XO XO XXX 678

2 BETZ, Heather British Columbia 1.46m P O XXX 577

Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 BETZ, Heather British Columbia 1288

2 CATHCART, Sara Unattached 1186

#40-3 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CATHCART, Sara Unattached 7.77m 7.77 7.57 7.33 385

2 BETZ, Heather British Columbia 7.76m 7.76 6.96 7.63 384

Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 BETZ, Heather British Columbia 1672

2 CATHCART, Sara Unattached 1571

#40-4 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 200 Meters
Wind:  (+1.7)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 CATHCART, Sara Unattached 28.67 579

2 BETZ, Heather British Columbia 28.68 578

Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 BETZ, Heather British Columbia 2250

2 CATHCART, Sara Unattached 2150

#40-5 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CATHCART, Sara Unattached 4.69m  (–1.1) 4.67 (–1.3) FOUL 4.69 (–1.1) 477

2 BETZ, Heather British Columbia 4.42m  (–0.9) 4.17 (–1.0) 4.33 (–1.9) 4.42 (–0.9) 408

Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 BETZ, Heather British Columbia 2658

2 CATHCART, Sara Unattached 2627
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#40-6 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CATHCART, Sara Unattached 23.72m FOUL 23.26 23.72 358

2 BETZ, Heather British Columbia 19.70m 17.48 FOUL 19.70 283

Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 6 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 CATHCART, Sara Unattached 2985

2 BETZ, Heather British Columbia 2941

#40-7 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 CATHCART, Sara Unattached 2:39.12 583

2 BETZ, Heather British Columbia 2:50.59 457

Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 7 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 CATHCART, Sara Unattached 3568

2 BETZ, Heather British Columbia 3398
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